
h.—a7.
Return showing the Items on which there has been a Change of Rate in the Customs

Tariff, &c. —continued.

* Estimated. t Included in " Oilmen's stores." . , % Included in " Drugs and chemicals."

2

Item.

Amount
of Duty paid,

1st October, 1895,
to

31st Maroh, 1896.

Duty payable if
former Rate

had continued.
Increase. Decrease.

Cigarettes
Coffee, raw
Cork, cut
Cotton piece-goods
Drapery—Laces ... ... .••-.'
Drugs—

Baking-powder, t
Chemicals, druggists' sundries, andtinctures

Essences, flavouring.+
Floorcloth and oilcloth ...
Fruits—

Bottled and preserved...
Fresh, apples, &c. (Id. per lb.) ...
Preserved in sulphurous acid ...

Furniture and plate polish, t
Gelatine and isinglass ...
Glass—

Mirrors
Plate, bevelled„ other kinds

Glassware

£
16,150

958
508

10,753
893

£
15,253*
1,437

381
6,915*

851*

£
897

127
3,838

42

£

"479

6,661 4,608* 2,053

3,865 2,899 966

582
1,554

46

466
777

23

116
111
23

299* 224 75
408
260
396

1,595
79
94

245
156
297

1,196

163
104
99

399
79
11

Grease
Grindery—Heel-plates ... ...
Harness composition.t
Hats and caps ...
Instruments, musical, n.o.e.
Iron-wire Fencing—•

Barbed
Plain

Jellies, concentrated ... ...
Lamps and lanterns
Leather and leather belting ... ...
Leather—

Chamois
Manufactures (22| per cent.) ...

Liquorice.| )
Machinery—j-

Agricultural ... .., ... ...
Dairying ... ... ... - ...
Dredging ...
Electric
Flour-milling
Gas-making ... ... ...
Mining ... ... ... ...
Portable and traction-engines ...
Printing ! ... ...
Eefrigerating
Woodworking —Woollen-milling
Unenumerated (5 per cent.)

Malt,rice-malt
Marble, dressed ...
Matches, wax (Is. 2d., Is. 9d., 5s., 2s. 6d.)...
Mats and matting
Medicines, patent ... ; ... ....
Metal— '-Manufactures ...( •••

Weighbridges
Milk, preserved ... ... ....
Millinery ...
Oilmen's stores
Onions

7,222
804

154
892

1,899
41

730

402
19

1
397
136
500*
559
b8
16

531
60

128
321
60

325
3,739

489
6,119

83
5,778

603

2,646
3,213

77
669

1,267*

31
648

- 1,444
201

77
223
632

10
82

402
19

1
397
136

2,646
3,213

"5001,000...
559

66
16

531"240 •512
180
384

36*
260

4,172
367... 3,885

321
24
65

433"l22
2,234

946*
152*

1,506
2,458
2,142

159

, . 941*
114*

■ 1,205
1,966*
1,836*

241*

5
38

301
492
306 "~M


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

