RETURN showing the Items on which there has been a Change of Rate in the Customs Tariff, &c.—continued.

			, 00. 00////////////			
Ite	em.		Amount of Duty paid, 1st October, 1895, to 31st March, 1896.	Duty payable if former Rate had continued.	Increase.	Decrease.
			£	£	£	£
Cigarettes		•••	16,150	15,253st	897	
Coffee, raw	•••		958	1,437	•••	479
Cork, cut			508	381	127	•••
Cotton piece-goods	•••			6,915*	3,838	•••
Drapery—Laces	•••		. 893	851*	42	•••
Drugs—						
Baking-powder.		111 24	C CC1	4,608*	2,053	
Chemicals, druggists'	sunaries,	and tincture	6,661	4,000	2,000	•••
Essences, flavouring.† Floorcloth and oilcloth			3,865	2,899	966	
Fruits—	•••	•••	0,000	2,000	1	'''
Bottled and preserve	b	***	582	466	116	
Fresh, apples, &c. (1			1 9 994	777	777	
Preserved in sulphur	ous acid	•	46	23	23	
Furniture and plate po		••				
Gelatine and isinglass	•••	•••	299*	224	75	
Glass—		1 m 3 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m	3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
Mirrors	***		408	245	163	
Plate, bevelled	•••			156	104	•••
" other kinds	•••			297	99	
Glassware			,	1,196	399	•••
Grease	• • • .				79	•••
Grindery—Heel-plates	•••		. 94	83	11	
Harness composition.						
Hats and caps	•••	•••		5,778	- 1,444	•••
Instruments, musical,	n.o.e.	•••	804	603	201	•••
Iron-wire Fencing—	200 J			0.040	-, ·,	0.646
Barbed		•••	• • • •	2,646	. •••	2,646
Plain	•••		154	3,213		3,213
Jellies, concentrated	•••	••• ** **	909	$\begin{array}{c} 77 \\ 669 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 77 \\ 223 \end{array}$	
Lamps and lanterns	14:	•••		1,267*	632	•••
Leather and leather be Leather—	mg	. ••• [1,899	1,201	052	•••
Chamois	The second second		41	31	10	
Manufactures (22½ p	er cent.)		730	648	82	
Liquorice.	OI OOII (1)				_	
Machinery—					ere y	
Agricultural		•••	402		402	
Dairying	•••	1277	19	•••	19	
Dredging		•••	. 1	***	1	
Electric	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. • •	397	•••.
Flour-milling	•••	•••			. 136	
Gas-making	•••	•••		1,000		500
Mining	•••				559	•••
Portable and traction	n-engines		68	•••	68	•••
Printing	***	•••		** •••	16	•••
Refrigerating	•••				531	****
Woodworking	•••			240		180
Woollen-milling	•••	•••		512	901	384
Unenumerated (5 pe	r cent.)	•••	60	0.0%	321	•••
Malt, rice-malt	****	•••		36*	$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 65 \end{array}$	***
Marble, dressed	1. 0.1 =	90 63 \		$\begin{array}{c} 260 \\ 4,172 \end{array}$	1	433
Matches, wax (1s. 2d.,	1s. 9a., 9	s., ⊿s. ua.)	$3,739 \\ 489$	$\frac{4,172}{367}$	122	±00
Mats and matting	***	•••	6 110	3,885	2,234	
Medicines, patent Metal—		•••	0,110	0,000	₽,2UI	
Manufactures			946*	941*	5	hybrida in fe
Weighbridges	*** \$40 Mg	•••	150*	114*	38	•••
Milk, preserved	•••	•••	1 506	1,205	301	•••
Millinery	•••	•••	0 450	1,966*	492	•••
minimum y	•••		0 140	1,836*	306	
Oilmen's stores Onions		•••	150	241*		82

^{*} Estimated.

[†] Included in "Oilmen's stores,"

[‡] Included in "Drugs and chemicals,"